 |   1   |
ARCHITECTURAL AREA LIGHTING
16555 East Gale Ave.  |  City of Industry  |  CA 91745
P 626.968.5666  |  F 626.369.2695  |  www.aal.net
Copyright © 2012  |  REV 6.12
DB4 – Decorative Pole 	 TYPE
4” & 5" ROUND (RD) & FLUTED (FL) DECORATIVE BASE
SPECIFICATIONS

Includes an internal twist lock receptacle, and an access cover with
integral lens and stainless steel tether. Adds 5”/125mm to the overall
height of the pole/fixture assembly. Prewired on the load side and line
side for easy installation. Photocell by others.)
	 PCR (Low profile twist lock photocell receptacle with cast pole cap
top. Secures to the top of the pole with three stainless steel set screws.
Photocell by others.)
	 PLT (** Plant Hanger.  For 4” o.d. poles. Sspecify location on pole)
	 RBC (Cast aluminum receptacle housing, integrally welded to
the pole. Includes a NEC approved clear weatherproof cover. Does not
include a receptacle or internal wiring.)
 * For 5” O.D. Only
** For 4” O.D. Only
	 MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EPA (MPH)
1. BASE	 2. POLE	 3. OAH	 SHAFT	 WT	 85	 90	 100	 110	 120	 130	 140	 150
DB4	 4R10-125	 10’ (3.1m)	 4” RD x .125” 	 81	 19.4	 17.1	 13.5	 10.8	 8.9	 7.4	 6.3	 5.5
DB4	 4R12-125	 12’ (3.7m)	 4” RD x .125” 	 85	 15.3	 13.4	 10.5	 8.3	 6.7	 5.6	 4.7	 4.0
DB4	 4R14-125	 14’ (4.3m)	 4” RD x .125” 	 88	 12.3	 10.7	 8.2	 6.3	 5.0	 4.1	 3.4	 2.9
DB4	 4R16-125	 16’ (4.9m)	 4” RD x .125” 	 92	 10.0	 8.6	 6.4	 4.8	 3.6	 2.9	 2.4	 2.0
DB4	 4R10-226	 10’ (3.1m)	 4” RD x .226” 	 91	 23.8	 21.0	 16.7	 13.5	 11.1	 9.3	 8.0	 6.9
DB4	 4R12-226	 12’ (3.7m)	 4” RD x .226” 	 97	 19.2	 16.9	 13.3	 10.6	 8.6	 7.2	 6.1	 5.3
DB4	 4R14-226	 14’ (4.3m)	 4” RD x .226” 	 104	 15.9	 13.9	 10.8	 8.4	 6.8	 5.6	 4.7	 4.0
DB4	 4R16-226	 16’ (4.9m)	 4” RD x .226”	  110	 12.4	 12.3	 9.4	 7.3	 5.7	 4.7	 4.0	 3.3
DB4	 4F10-188	 10’ (3.1m)	 4” FL x .188”	 87	 22.1	 19.5	 15.4	 12.4	 10.2	 8.5	 7.1	 6.1
DB4	 4F12-188	 12’ (3.7m)	 4” FL x .188” 	 92	 17.6	 15.4	 12.1	 9.6	 7.7	 6.4	 5.3	 4.4
DB4	 4F14-188	 14’ (4.3m)	 4” FL x .188” 	 98	 14.3	 12.5	 9.6	 7.5	 5.9	 4.8	 3.9	 3.2
DB4	 4F16-188	 16’ (4.9m)	 4” FL x .188” 	 103	 11.7	 10.1	 7.6	 5.8	 4.4	 3.5	 2.7	 2.2
DB4	 5R14-188	 14’ (4.3m)	 5” RD x .188” 	 105	 32.3	 28.5	 22.7	 18.6	 15.5	 13.1	 11.2	 9.6
DB4	 5R16-188	 16’ (4.9m)	 5” RD x .188” 	 112	 27.3	 23.9	 19.0	 15.5	 12.8	 10.8	 9.2	 7.9
DB4	 5R18-188	 18’ (5.5m)	 5” RD x .188” 	 119	 22.8	 19.8	 15.6	 12.7	 10.5	 8.8	 7.4	 6.4
DB4	 5R20-188	 20’ (6.2m)	 5” RD x .188” 	 125	 18.9	 16.4	 12.8	 10.3	 8.5	 7.0	 5.9	 5.0
DB4	 5R22-188	 22’ (6.8m)	 5” RD x .188” 	 131	 15.8	 13.5	 10.4	 8.3	 6.8	 5.6	 4.7	 3.9
DB4	 5R24-188	 24’ (7.4m)	 5” RD x .188” 	 137	 13.1	 11.1	 8.4	 6.6	 5.3	 4.3	 3.6	 3.0
DB4	 5R25-188	 25’ (7.7m)	 5” RD x .188” 	 140	 11.9	 10.0	 7.5	 5.9	 4.7	 3.8	 3.1	 2.5
DB4	 5R14-250	 14’ (4.3m)	 5” RD x .250” 	 117	 35.7	 31.5	 25.2	 20.6	 17.2	 14.5	 12.4	 10.7
DB4	 5R16-250	 16’ (4.9m)	 5” RD x .250” 	 126	 30.5	 26.8	 21.3	 17.4	 14.5	 12.2	 10.4	 9.0
DB4	 5R18-250	 18’ (5.5m)	 5” RD x .250” 	 135	 25.8	 22.5	 17.8	 14.5	 12.0	 10.1	 8.6	 7.3
DB4	 5R20-250	 20’ (6.2m)	 5” RD x .250” 	 144	 21.8	 18.9	 14.8	 12.0	 9.9	 8.3	 7.0	 6.0
DB4	 5R22-250	 22’ (6.8m)	 5” RD x .250” 	 152	 18.5	 15.9	 12.4	 9.9	 8.1	 6.7	 5.7	 4.8
DB4	 5R24-250	 24’ (7.4m)	 5” RD x .250” 	 161	 15.7	 13.4	 10.3	 8.2	 6.6	 5.5	 4.5	 3.8
DB4	 5R25-250	 25’ (7.7m)	 5” RD x .250” 	 166	 14.5	 12.3	 9.3	 7.4	 6.0	 4.9	 4.0	 3.4
DB4	 5F14-188	 14’ (4.3m)	 5” FL x .188” 	 105	 21.4	 18.7	 14.8	 12.1	 10.0	 8.2	 6.9	 5.8
DB4	 5F16-188	 16’ (4.9m)	 5” FL x .188” 	 112	 17.8	 15.5	 12.1	 9.8	 8.0	 6.6	 5.4	 4.5
DB4	 5F18-188	 18’ (5.5m)	 5” FL x .188” 	 119	 14.5	 12.5	 9.7	 7.8	 6.3	 5.1	 4.1	 3.3
DB4	 5F20-188	 20’ (6.2m)	 5” FL x .188” 	 125	 11.8	 10.0	 7.6	 6.1	 4.8	 3.7	 3.0	 2.3
DB4	 5F22-188	 22’ (6.8m)	 5” FL x .188” 	 131	 9.4	 7.9	 5.8	 4.6	 3.9	 2.6	 2.0	 1.4
DB4	 5F24-188	 24’ (7.4m)	 5” FL x .188” 	 137	 7.4	 6.1	 4.3	 3.3	 2.4	 1.7	 1.1	 0.6
DB4	 5F25-188	 25’ (7.7m)	 5” FL x .188”	 140	 6.6	 5.2	 3.6	 2.7	 1.9	 1.2	 0.7	 0.3
Note: Overall height is measured to top of pole.
2. COLOR
Standard Color
WH	 Arctic White